## Appellate Authority, Public Information Officer and Assistant Public Information Officer for providing information under RTI, Act, 2005 in respect of SEIAA and SEAC.

SEIAA in its 178<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 22.03.2021 decided to designate the following officers as Appellate Authority, Public Information Officer and Assistant Public Information Officer for the purposes of the RTI Act, 2005:

Sr No.	Name	Designation	Contact details
1.	Chairman (SEIAA)	Appellate Authority	Sh. Hardeep Singh Gujral Directorate of Environment & Climate Change, MGSIPA, Sector- 26, Chandigarh. 98140-20341 harrygujral@gmail.com
2.	Member Secretary (SEAC)	Public Information Officer	Sh. Pardeep Garg, Room No. 312, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Directorate of Environment & Climate Change, MGSIPA, Sector- 26, Chandigarh. 9855166022 garg_pardeep@rediffmail.com
3.	Environmental Engineer, SEIAA	Assistant Public Information Officer	Er. Parveen Saluja, Room no. 316, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, MGSIPA, Sector-26, Chandigarh. 9878942024 <u>seiaapb2017@gmail.com</u>